
MODULES

SCAL SCALER IFC130E (SEC32-5V) 21435360
AV AV IFC130E 2144864C
FAV FAV IFC130E 01 2145075A
IF RF IFC130E 01 2146366A
KB KB/IR/LED IFC130E 21450300
POWE SMPS (POWER MAIN) 56033370
PWSB SMPS (STANDBY) 2143065A

I
FZP01 TE5-T NO 396 1600MA 125V 56073850
IA001 MSP4610K-QA-D6-002 FLAT 21429440
IA300 TS482D FLAT 10750860
IA301 ESDA14V2L 10765650
IA500 TEA6422D FLAT 10683950
ID100,101 MT46V16M16P-6T FLAT 56047800
IH100,IP101 LD1117S50C FLAT 21431700
IK001 TFMS5330B 20627780
IP100,103,107, LD1117S33TR FLAT 21408040
110,121
IP101 LD1117DT33 25516290
IP102,105 LD1086D2T18 FLAT R=Y 15704470
IP103 LD1117DT FLAT 15964630
IP104 KF80BDT 25486130
IP104 LD1117S18TR FLAT 10838530
IP106 LF50CDT FLAT 10750340
IP106 LD1117S25TR FLAT 10796380
IP108,109 L4973D5.1 FLAT 21423050
IP610 STR-A6159 21429400
IP620 TL431 15069010
IP630 TCET1103G W 10547560
IR100 PW118B-10 FLAT 21430020
IR103 PST421A290N FLAT 21336420
IR105 M24C64-WMN6T FLAT R=Y 15464120
IR200 74LVX574 FLAT 56002110
IR900 DS90C387A FLAT 21421160
IS200 DDX-2052ALL FLAT 56052140
IT100 SII9011CTU FLAT 21426190
IT105,106 PRTR5VOU4D W 21429050
IT150,IV300 M24C02WMN6 FLAT 35096320
IV200 PW2300-30 FLAT 21421130
IV201 MT48LC4M16A2TG-7EG FLAT 2127609A
IV301 ESD PACVGA105Q FLAT 21394350
IV302 RS232 FLAT 21380590

IV700 SAA7117A FLAT R=Y 21427270
IX802 TEA6415CD FLAT 10315540
IX803,805 MM1511XNRE FLAT 55489750
IX804,806,809 MM1507XNRE FLAT 21149670
IX807 MM1224XFBE FLAT 21429890
IX808 MM11228XF FLAT 55175740

T
IR102 STT4PF20V SMD W 21393360
TA001,002, BC846B SMD 16006260
TH001,100,
TK001
TA003 RN2402 SMD 20205800
TK002,TP100, RN1402 (TE85L/R) SMD 10966200
101,TR100,101,
TS203,205,
TT120,121
TP601 BC848B SMD 16006290
TS202 BC856B SMD 16006310
TT123,124 PMBF170 SMD 15360250

D
DE101 NSAD500H 16100970
DH100 BA592 SMD 20002190
DH101 BZX55B33 80442730
DP101,105,106 FM220-M SMD 56008310
DP102,103,107, FM201 SMD 56008320
110,111
DP108,109,616 SB560 20956430
DP601,DS201, LL4148 SMD R=Y 16012450
203,204,207,
216,218
DP611,612,613, FS1MI 1KV 1A 56033250
614
DP615 FUF4005/MUR160 16009580
DP617 RGP15G 10272800
DT104 MMSZ3V3T1 SMD R=Y 15580410
DT105,106,150 BZT52C5V6 SMD 15583660
DV200,201,202, MMSZ6V8T1 SMD 15580490
DX100,101,102,
103,104,105,
201,202,206
DV300 BAV70 SMD 25469490
DV308,309,310, BAV99 16012300
311
DV502,600,601, ZMM6,8 SMD 70439940
602

DX106,200 MMSZ15T1 SMD 15580570
GE001 1259-7VRVGW LED 21393660

F
QA001 18M432HZ 10334670
QR100 14M31818HZ SMD 25730230
QT100 28M322HZ SMD 56055930
QV200 27M0HZ SMD 56049260
QV700 32M11KHZ SMD 21312930

C
CP125 100U0F 20% 16V 85C SMD 25408580
CP602 220N0F 20% 275V W 21287960
CP610 330P0F 20% 1K0V 14035270
CP611 22U0F 20% 400V 56059780
CP612,617 1N0F 20% 1K0V 20388780

S
LP600 60MH W 21315930
LP610 TFSMT1W W 2142952A

OTHER PARTS
AUTRES PIECES
SONSTIGE TEILE
ALTRE PARTI
OTRAS PIEZAS

BA600 HEADPHONE SOCKET W 56021170
PRISE CASQUE
KOPFHOERERBUCHSE
PRESA JACK
TOMA JACK

BA700,800 CINCH SOCKET 2 ASSY 56009180
ENSEMBLE 2 PRISES CINCH
CHINCH 2 BUCHSEN-EINHEIT
ASSIEME 2 PRESA CINCH
CONJUNTO 2 TOMA CINCH

BH101 CABLE FLAT 15X 50MM 56033360
CABLE NAPPE 15X 50MM
FOLIENKABEL 15X 50MM
CAVO DI COLLEGAMENTO 15X 50MM
CABLE 15X 50MM
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THOMSON
32LB130S5/U

Chassis IFC130

PARTS LIST
LISTE PIECES DETACHEES
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTA PARTI DI RICAMBIO
LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

TV

Lead Free
Sans Plomb

R=Y ohne blei
senza cavo
sin plomo



EQUIPMENT/PRESENTATION
EQUIPEMENT/PRESENTATION
AUSSTATTUNG/GEHAEUSE
PARTI VARIE
EQUIPO/PRESENTACION

DISPLAY LCD 32" LTA320W2-L03 56039630
ECRAN LCD 32" LTA320W2-L03
LCD-ANZEIGE 32" LTA320W2-L03
VISUALIZZATORE LCD 32" LTA320W2-L03
VISUALIZADOR LCD 32" LTA320W2-L03
KIT ADAPT FOR WALLMOUNT VESA ADA595 36021920
KIT ADAPTATEUR ACCROCHE MUR VESA ADA595
KIT ADAPTER WANDHALTERUNG VESA ADA595
KIT ADATTATORE SUPPORT MUR VESA ADA595
KIT ADAPTADOR SOPORTE MURAL VESA ADA595
SCREW 4X 12MM 25762260
VIS 4X 12MM
SCHRAUBE 4X 12MM
VITE 4X 12MM
TORNILLO 4X 12MM
ADAPTOR PLATE FOR WALLMOUNT VESA 25804190
PLAQUE ADAPTATEUR POUR ACCROCHE MUR VESA
ADAPTERPLATTE FUR WANDHALTERUNG VESA
LAMIERA ADATTATORE PER SUPPORTO MUR VESA
CHAPA ADAPTADOR PARA SOPORTE MURAL VESA
FRONT CABINET ASSY SI01TH + BK25RC 25832760
FACADE EQUIPEE SI01TH + BK25RC
FRONTPLATTE KPL SI01TH + BK25RC
MOBILE FRONTALE CPL SI01TH + BK25RC
MUEBLE FRONTAL CPL SI01TH + BK25RC
LOGO THOMSON CHROME 25837600
LOGO THOMSON CHROME
SCHRIFTZUG THOMSON CHROME
MARCHIO THOMSON CHROME
LOGOTIPO THOMSON CHROME
LID OF FOOT SI01TH 25832860
COUVERCLE DU PIED SI01TH
KAPPE DES FUSSES SI01TH
COPERCHIO DEL PIEDE SI01TH
TAPA DEL PIE SI01TH
REAR PANEL AL01TH W 25803970
DOS AL01TH
RUECKWAND AL01TH
PANNELLO POSTERIORE AL01TH
TAPA POSTERIOR AL01TH
LED WINDOW 25804080
GLACE LED
FENSTER LED
VETRO LED
CRISTAL LED
BUTTON STRIP SUPPORT FAV AL01TH 25832680
SUPPORT BARRETTE DE TOUCHES FAV AL01TH
HALTER TASTENLEISTE FAV AL01TH
SUPPORTO ASSIEME TASTI FAV AL01TH
SOPORTE CONJUNTO DE TECLAS FAV AL01TH
SMART CARD READER SUPPORT 25804020
SUPPORT LECTEUR DE CARTE
HALTER KARTENLESER
SUPPORTO LETTORE DI CARTE
SOPORTE ECTOR DE TARJETA
COVER ASM EU AL01TH 25832660
CACHE ASM EU AL01TH
ABDRCKUNG ASM EU AL01TH
COPERCHIO ASM EU AL01TH
CUBIERTA ASM EU AL01TH
SPEAKER KIT 25731340
ENS. HAUT PARLEUR
ZUSAMMEN LAUTSPRECHER
INSIEME ALTOPARLANTE
CONJUNTO ALTAVOZ
BUTTON STRIP AL01TH 25804060
BARRETTE DE TOUCHES AL01TH
TASTENLEISTE AL01TH
ASSIEME TASTI AL01TH
CONJUNTO DE TECLAS AL01TH

BK102 CABLE FLAT 5X 250MM W 56084990
CABLE NAPPE 5X 250MM
FOLIENKABEL 5X 250MM
CAVO DI COLLEGAMENTO 5X 250MM
CABLE 5X 250MM

BQ01 JACK SOCKET W 21428320
PRISE JACK
JACK-BUCHSE
PRESA JACK
TOMA JACK

BS903 CINCH SOCKET 10037440
PRISE CINCH
CINCH-BUCHSE
PRESA CINCH
TOMA CINCH

BV300 VGA SOCKET 15216260
PRISE VGA
VGA-BUCHSE
PRESA VGA
TOMA VGA

BV400 SVHS SOCKET 20392900
PRISE SVHS
S-VHS-BUCHSE
PRESA SVHS
TOMA SVHS

BV500 CINCH SOCKET 3 ASSY 56009160
ENSEMBLE 3 PRISES CINCH
CHINCH 3 BUCHSEN-EINHEIT
ASSIEME 3 PRESA CINCH
CONJUNTO 3 TOMA CINCH

BV600 CINCH SOCKET 3 ASSY 56009170
ENSEMBLE 3 PRISES CINCH
CHINCH 3 BUCHSEN-EINHEIT
ASSIEME 3 PRESA CINCH
CONJUNTO 3 TOMA CINCH

BX101,200 SCART SOCKET W 21428350
PRISE PERITEL
EURO-AV-BUCHSE
EUROPRESA NORMALIZZATA
EUROCONECTOR

FP610 500MA 250V FUSE W 48029700
500MA 250V FUSIBLE
500MA 250V SICHERUNG
500MA 250V FUSIBILE
500MA 250V FUSIBLE

FP610 FUSE HOLDER 10260630
SUPPORT FUSIBLE
SICH-HALTER
PORTA FUSIBILE
PORTA FUSIBLE

LE225 SMART CARD READER 56046970
PA93-00TCM1-FR0 EU
LECTEUR DE CARTE 
PA93-00TCM1-FR0 EU
KARTENLESER 
PA93-00TCM1-FR0 EU
LETTORE DI CARTE 
PA93-00TCM1-FR0 EU
LECTOR DE TARJETA 
PA93-00TCM1-FR0 EU

LJ050 CABLE FLAT 6X 650MM W 56047000
CABLE NAPPE 6X 650MM
FOLIENKABEL 6X 650MM
CAVO DI COLLEGAMENTO 6X 650MM
CABLE  FLAT 6X 650MM

LJ066 CABLE WITH CONNECTOR W 5604698A
9X 1000M
CABLE AVEC CONNECTEUR 9X 1000M
KABEL MIT VERBINDER 9X 1000M
CAVO CON CONNETTORE 9X 1000M
CABLE CON CONECTOR 9X 1000M

LJ080 CABLE WITH CONNECTOR W 5602176B
6X 900MM
CABLE AVEC CONNECTEUR 6X 900MM
KABEL MIT VERBINDER 6X 900MM
CAVO CON CONNETTORE 6X 900MM
CABLE CON CONECTOR 6X 900MM

LJ130 CABLE WITH CONNECTOR W 5602010A
3X 1100M
CABLE AVEC CONNECTEUR 3X 1100M
KABEL MIT VERBINDER 3X 1100M
CAVO CON CONNETTORE 3X 1100M
CABLE CON CONECTOR 3X 1100M

LJ131 CABLE WITH CONNECTOR W 56049470
3X 650MM
CABLE AVEC CONNECTEUR 3X 650MM
KABEL MIT VERBINDER 3X 650MM
CAVO CON CONNETTORE 3X 650MM
CABLE CON CONECTOR 3X 650MM

LJ510 CABLE WITH CONNECTOR 5605228B
6X 900MM
CABLE AVEC CONNECTEUR 6X 900MM

KABEL MIT VERBINDER 6X 900MM
CAVO CON CONNETTORE 6X 900MM
CABLE CON CONECTOR 6X 900MM

LJ511 CABLE WITH CONNECTOR 5605226A
10X + 13X
CABLE AVEC CONNECTEUR 10X + 13X
KABEL MIT VERBINDER 10X + 13X
CAVO CON CONNETTORE 10X + 13X
CABLE CON CONECTOR 10X + 13X

LJ700 CABLE WITH CONNECTOR W 5602144A
30X 600MM
CABLE AVEC CONNECTEUR 30X 600MM
KABEL MIT VERBINDER 30X 600MM
CAVO CON CONNETTORE 30X 600MM
CABLE CON CONECTOR 30X 600MM

LJ705 CABLE LTA320W2 WITH W 5605966A
CARD READER CONNECTOR
CABLE LTA320W2 AVEC 
CARD READER CONNECTEUR
KABEL LTA320W2 MIT CARD 
READER VERBINDER
CAVO LTA320W2 CON CARD 
READER CONNETTORE
CABLE LTA320W2 CON CARD 
READER CONECTOR

NH001 FE6232A TUNER 21452380
FE6232A TETE
FE6232A TUNER
FE6232A TUNER
FE6232A SINTONIZADOR

SK001,002,003, MICROSWITCH 25380930
004,005,006 MICRO CONTACTEUR

MIKROSCHALTER
MICROINTERRUTTORE
MICROCONTACTOR

SP600 RELAY 6V W 10517140
RELAIS 6V
RELAIS 6V
RELE 6V
RELE 6V
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MAINS SOCKET ASSY 5602561A
PRISE SECTEUR EQ
NETZANSCHLUSSBUCHSE KPL
PRESA RETE CPL
TOMA RED CPL
RCT615TDM1 REMOTE CONTROL 21292450
RCT615TDM1 TELECOMMANDE
RCT615TDM1 FERNBEDIENUNG
RCT615TDM1 TELECOMANDO
RCT615TDM1 TELEMANDO
POWER SUPPLY LEAD W 2137191B
CORDON D’ALIMENTATION
NETZKABEL
CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE
CABLE DE ALIMENTACION
POWER SUPPLY LEAD (UK) W 25740070
CORDON D’ALIMENTATION (UK)
NETZKABEL (UK)
CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE (UK)
CABLE DE ALIMENTACION (UK)
FOLDING BOX 25803180
EMBALLAGE CARTON
KARTON
IMBALLAGGIO CARTONE
EMBALAJE CARTON
PLASTIC PACKING 25750420
ENVELOPPE PLASTIQUE
KUNSTSTOFF-VERPACKUNG
IMBALLAGGIO PLASTICO
EMBALAJE PLÁSTICO
FITTING LEFT AND RIGHT 2579369A
CALE GAUCHE ET DROITE
POLSTER LINKS/RECHTS
DISTANZIATORE SINISTRA/DESTRA
CALZO IZQUIERDA/DERECHA

M
32LB130S5 PARTS LIST 35992740
32LB130S5 LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
32LB130S5 ERSATZTEILLISTE
32LB130S5 LISTA PARTI DI RICAMBIO
32LB130S5 LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
IFC130 LCD TH USER MANUAL 25830030
IFC130 LCD TH NOTICE D’UTILISATION
IFC130 LCD TH BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
IFC130 LCD TH ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
IFC130 LCD TH INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

The description and characteristics given here are of informative significance only, and non committal. To keep up the high quality of our products, we reserve the right to
make any changes or improvement without previous notice. • Les descriptions et caractéristiques figurant sur ce document sont données à titre d'information et non
d'engagement. En effet, soucieux de la qualité de nos produits, nous nous réservons le droit d'effectuer, sans préavis, toute modification ou amélioration. • Die
Beschreibungen und Daten in dieser Anleitung dienen nur zur Information und sind nicht bindend. Um die Qualität unserer Produkte ständig zu verbessern, behalten wir uns
das Recht auf Änderungen vor. • Le descrizioni e le caratteristiche date su questo documento sono fornite a semplice titolo informativo e senza impegno. Ci riserviamo il
diritto di eseguire, senza preavviso, qualsiasi modifica o miglioramento. • Las descripciones y características que figuran en este documento se dan a título de información
y no de compromiso. En efecto, en bien de la calidad de nuestros productos, nos reservamos el derecho de efectuar, sin previo aviso, cualquier modificación o mejora.
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